Admissions Statistics at a Glance as of 6/15/16

(excludes Non-Degree Applicants)

Graduate School
Applicants
Offers
Selected
Acceptances
Yield
Academic Degrees
PhD
Applicants
Offers
Selected
Acceptances
Yield
Masters
Applicants
Offers
Selected
Acceptances
Yield
Citizenship

US and Permanent Resident

Applicants
Offers
Selected
Acceptances
Yield
International
Applicants
Offers
Selected
Acceptances
Yield
Sex
Male
Applicants
Offers
Selected
Acceptances
Yield
Female
Applicants
Offers
Selected
Acceptances
Yield

2012-13

12,077
1,232
10%
620
50%

8,874
966
11%
435
45%

3,203
266
8%
185
70%

5,640
780
14%
366
47%

6,437
452
7%
254
56%

7,719
782
10%
383
49%

4,358
450
10%
237
53%

2013-14

11,179
1,223
11%
586
48%

8,217
995
12%
437
44%

2,962
228
8%
149
65%

5,180
779
15%
340
44%

5,999
444
7%
246
55%

7,274
768
11%
347
45%

3,905
455
12%
239
53%

2014-15

10,964
1,231
11%
608*
49%

8,205
998
12%
441*
44%

2,759
233
8%
167*
2%

4,960
744
15%
334*
45%

6,004
487
8%
274%*
56%

7,147
772
11%
376*
49%

3,817
459
12%
232%
51%

2015-16

10,956
1,258
11%
624
50%

8,203
1,037
13%
470
45%

2,753
221
8%
154
70%

5,010
776
15%
352
45%

5,946
482
8%
272
56%

7,141
773
11%
377
49%

3,815
485
13%
247
51%

2016-17

10,804
1,305
12%
646
50%

8,177
1,056
13%
476
45%

2,627
249
9%
170
68%

4,947
809
16%
377
47%

5,857
496
8%
269
54%

6,938
814
12%
387
48%

3,866
491
13%
259
53%
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Admissions Statistics at a Glance as of 6/15/16

Academic Division

2012-13

School of Architecture

Applicants 549
Offers 44
Selected 8%
Acceptances 29
Yield 66%
Humanities
Applicants 1,594
Offers 139
Selected 9%
Acceptances 83
Yield 60%
Social Sciences
Applicants 3,244
Offers 220
Selected 7%
Acceptances 128
Yield 58%
Woodrow Wilson School
Applicants 1,182
Offers 147
Selected 12%
Acceptances 99
Yield 67%
Natural Sciences
Applicants 2,601
Offers 380
Selected 15%
Acceptances 150
Yield 39%
Engineering
Applicants 2,907
Offers 302
Selected 10%
Acceptances 131
Yield 43%

2013-14

502
41
8%
24
59%

1,494
138
9%

82
59%

2,829
227
8%
113
50%

1,074
138
13%
90
65%

2,356
382
16%
158
41%

2,924
297
10%
119
40%

2014-15

516
50
10%
35
70%

1,480
140
9%
75%

54%

2,742
242
9%
127*
52%

998
138
14%
103*
75%

2,402
345
14%
141%*
41%

2,826
316
11%
127*
40%

2015-16

519
45
9%
27
60%

1,457
160
11%
91
57%

2,647
225
9%
131
58%

955
134
14%
97
72%

2,537
363
14%
158
44%

2,841
331
12%
120
36%

2016-17

470
60
13%
27
45%

1,347
148
11%
96
65%

2,667
224
8%
124
55%

985
124
13%
91
73%

2,600
386
15%
159
41%

2,735
363
13%
149
41%
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Admissions Statistics at a Glance as of 6/15/16

2012-13  2013-14  2014-15  2015-16  2016-17
Underrepresented Minorities**

Black or African American

Applicants 236 215 196 207 191
Offers 28 28 27 39 32
Selected 12% 13% 14% 19% 17%
Acceptances 19 17 16* 20 19
Yield 68% 61% 59% 51% 59%
Latino/Hispanic
Applicants 409 396 363 436 456
Offers 52 52 65 68 81
Selected 13% 13% 18% 16% 18%
Acceptances 26 29 28%* 35 38
Yield 50% 56% 43% 51% 47%
American Indian or Alaska Native
Applicants 8 4 10 7 7
Offers 1 1 2 3 0
Selected 13% 25% 20% 43%
Acceptances 1 0 1 3
Yield 100% 0% 50% 100%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Applicants 5 1 1
Offers 0 0 0
Selected
Acceptances
Yield
Total
Applicants 653 615 574 651 655
Offers 81 81 94 110 113
Selected 12% 13% 16% 17% 17%
Acceptances 46 46 45% 58 57
Yield 57% 57% 48% 53% 50%
Women in Natural Science and Engineering
Applicants 1,519 1,349 1,391 1,427 1,437
Offers 210 200 209 233 230
Selected 14% 15% 15% 16% 16%
Acceptances 87 87 87* 92 96
Yield 41% 44% 42% 39% 42%

* For the admission statistics beginning 2014-15, applicants who were admitted, accepted but deferred
enrollment are counted as applicants, admits and accepts only in the year admitted. For prior years,
deferral applicants were counted as an applicant and admit in the year of the original application and also
counted as an applicant and admit in the year they enrolled; deferral applicants were counted as an accept
only in the year of enrollment. Admission statistics for 2014-15 include deferral applicants from 2013-
14.

** In this report, Underrepresented Minorities includes only U.S. citizens and permanent residents who
self-declare their race or ethnicity to be one of the following: Black or African American,
Latino/Hispanic, American Indian or Alaska Native, and Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander.
Starting in 2014-15 we included Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander in the calculation of
Underrepresented Minorities.
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