Admissions Statistics at a Glance as of 6/15/16 (excludes Non-Degree Applicants)

	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17
Graduate School	2012 10	2010 11	201110	2010 10	2010 17
Applicants	12,077	11,179	10,964	10,956	10,804
Offers	1,232	1,223	1,231	1,258	1,305
Selected	10%	11%	11%	11%	12%
Acceptances	620	586	608*	624	646
Yield	50%	48%	49%	50%	50%
Academic Degrees					
PhD					
Applicants	8,874	8,217	8,205	8,203	8,177
Offers	966	995	998	1,037	1,056
Selected	11%	12%	12%	13%	13%
Acceptances	435	437	441*	470	476
Yield	45%	44%	44%	45%	45%
Masters					
Applicants	3,203	2,962	2,759	2,753	2,627
Offers	266	228	233	221	249
Selected	8%	8%	8%	8%	9%
Acceptances	185	149	167*	154	170
Yield	70%	65%	72%	70%	68%
Citizenship					
US and Permane	nt Resident	t			
Applicants	5,640	5,180	4,960	5,010	4,947
Offers	780	779	744	776	809
Selected	14%	15%	15%	15%	16%
Acceptances	366	340	334*	352	377
Yield	47%	44%	45%	45%	47%
International					
Applicants	6,437	5,999	6,004	5,946	5,857
Offers	452	444	487	482	496
Selected	7%	7%	8%	8%	8%
Acceptances	254	246	274*	272	269
Yield	56%	55%	56%	56%	54%
Sex					
Male					
Applicants	7,719	7,274	7,147	7,141	6,938
Offers	782	768	772	773	814
Selected	10%	11%	11%	11%	12%
Acceptances	383	347	376*	377	387
Yield	49%	45%	49%	49%	48%
Female					
Applicants	4,358	3,905	3,817	3,815	3,866
Offers	450	455	459	485	491
Selected	10%	12%	12%	13%	13%
Acceptances	237	239	232*	247	259
Yield	53%	53%	51%	51%	53%

Admissions Statistics at a Glance as of 6/15/16

	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17			
Academic Division								
School of Architecture								
Applicants	549	502	516	519	470			
Offers	44	41	50	45	60			
Selected	8%	8%	10%	9%	13%			
Acceptances	29	24	35	27	27			
Yield	66%	59%	70%	60%	45%			
Humanities								
Applicants	1,594	1,494	1,480	1,457	1,347			
Offers	139	138	140	160	148			
Selected	9%	9%	9%	11%	11%			
Acceptances	83	82	75*	91	96			
Yield	60%	59%	54%	57%	65%			
Social Sciences								
Applicants	3,244	2,829	2,742	2,647	2,667			
Offers	220	227	242	225	224			
Selected	7%	8%	9%	9%	8%			
Acceptances	128	113	127*	131	124			
Yield	58%	50%	52%	58%	55%			
Woodrow Wilson	School							
Applicants	1,182	1,074	998	955	985			
Offers	147	138	138	134	124			
Selected	12%	13%	14%	14%	13%			
Acceptances	99	90	103*	97	91			
Yield	67%	65%	75%	72%	73%			
Natural Sciences								
Applicants	2,601	2,356	2,402	2,537	2,600			
Offers	380	382	345	363	386			
Selected	15%	16%	14%	14%	15%			
Acceptances	150	158	141*	158	159			
Yield	39%	41%	41%	44%	41%			
Engineering								
Applicants	2,907	2,924	2,826	2,841	2,735			
Offers	302	297	316	331	363			
Selected	10%	10%	11%	12%	13%			
Acceptances	131	119	127*	120	149			
Yield	43%	40%	40%	36%	41%			

Admissions Statistics at a Glance as of 6/15/16

	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17
U <mark>nderrepresented Mi</mark> r	orities**				
Black or African A	American				
Applicants	236	215	196	207	191
Offers	28	28	27	39	32
Selected	12%	13%	14%	19%	17%
Acceptances	19	17	16*	20	19
Yield	68%	61%	59%	51%	59%
Latino/Hispanic					
Applicants	409	396	363	436	456
Offers	52	52	65	68	81
Selected	13%	13%	18%	16%	18%
Acceptances	26	29	28*	35	38
Yield	50%	56%	43%	51%	47%
American Indian	or Alaska	Native			
Applicants	8	4	10	7	7
Offers	1	1	2	3	C
Selected	13%	25%	20%	43%	
Acceptances	1	0	1	3	
Yield	100%	0%	50%	100%	
Native Hawaiian o	r Other P	acific Islan	der		
Applicants			5	1	1
Offers			0	0	C
Selected					
Acceptances					
Yield					
Total					
Applicants	653	615	574	651	655
Offers	81	81	94	110	113
Selected	12%	13%	16%	17%	17%
Acceptances	46	46	45*	58	57
Yield	57%	57%	48%	53%	50%
Women in Natura	l Science a	and Engine	ering		
Applicants	1,519	1,349	1,391	1,427	1,437
Offers	210	200	209	233	230
Selected	14%	15%	15%	16%	16%
Acceptances	87	87	87*	92	96
Yield	41%	44%	42%	39%	42%

^{*} For the admission statistics beginning 2014-15, applicants who were admitted, accepted but deferred enrollment are counted as applicants, admits and accepts only in the year admitted. For prior years, deferral applicants were counted as an applicant and admit in the year of the original application and also counted as an applicant and admit in the year they enrolled; deferral applicants were counted as an accept only in the year of enrollment. Admission statistics for 2014-15 include deferral applicants from 2013-14.

^{**} In this report, Underrepresented Minorities includes only U.S. citizens and permanent residents who self-declare their race or ethnicity to be one of the following: Black or African American, Latino/Hispanic, American Indian or Alaska Native, and Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander. Starting in 2014-15 we included Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander in the calculation of Underrepresented Minorities.